5 290)

Re

Form PTO-1595

06-06-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 101740487 To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Smiths Industries Public Limited Company Smiths Group PLC Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 765 Finchley Road 3. Nature of conveyance: London NW11 8DS ☐ Assignment □ Merger England ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of name Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ☑ No ☐ Other Execution date: April 20, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/303,540 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No. 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved [_] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)....\$40.00 Burton A. Amernick, Reg. No. 24,852 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185 Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz □ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Suite 800 Account 22-0185 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3425 8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Burton A. Amernick, Reg. No. 24,852 Total number of pages including cover sheet: [__] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

05/31/2001 MROCHA2 00000047 09303540 02 FC:581 40.00 0F



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 137013

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SMITHS INDUSTRIES PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SMITHS GROUP PLC

Given at Companies House, London, the 30th November 2000

N. Richards.

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPARES HOUNE